UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 11, 2019



NCR CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Maryland (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-00395 (Commission File Number) 31-0387920 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

864 Spring Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30308
(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (937) 445-5000

N/A Former name or former address, if changed since last report

	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below):	tended to simultaneously satisfy the f	ling obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	NCR	New York Stock Exchange
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
			Emerging growth company $\ \Box$
If a	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if th	he registrant has elected not to use the	extended transition period for complying with any

new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On December 11, 2019, NCR Corporation (the "Company") announced the resolution of the Michigan Kalamazoo River environmental cleanup and related Superfund litigation by entering into a definitive consent decree with the United States government and the State of Michigan, under which the Company expects to conclude this longstanding matter. The decree is subject to court approval. Upon approval by the court, the decree will bring to an end a set of complex litigations that commenced in 2010.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: December 16, 2019

NCR Corporation

By: /s/ James M. Bedore

Name: James M. Bedore

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary